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SMART WATCH
QUICK START GUIDE6

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING OUR SMART WATCH! THIS 
SHORT GUIDE WILL HELP YOU WITH THE ESSENTIALS.

GETTING STARTED!

INSTALL THE CHARACTER CONNECT APP.
Search for Character Connect App to download onto your smart phone or 
tablet. Alternatively, you can scan the QR code below.

FR: INSTALLEZ L'APPLICATION CHARACTER CONNECT. Recherchez Character Connect App pour la télécharger sur 
votre smartphone ou votre tablette. Vous pouvez également scanner le code QR ci-dessous.
DE: INSTALLIEREN SIE DIE CHARACTER CONNECT APP. Suchen Sie nach Character Connect App, um sie auf Ihr 
Smartphone oder Tablet herunterzuladen. Alternativ können Sie den untenstehenden QR-Code scannen.
ES: INSTALE LA APLICACIÓN CHARACTER CONNECT. Busque Character Connect App para descargarla en su 
teléfono inteligente o tableta. Alternativamente, puede escanear el código QR a continuación.
IT: INSTALLA L'APP CHARACTER CONNECT. Cerca Character Connect App per scaricarla sul tuo smartphone o tablet. 
In alternativa, puoi scansionare il codice QR qui sotto.
NL: INSTALLEER DE CHARACTER CONNECT-APP. Zoek naar de Character Connect App om deze te downloaden op 
uw smartphone of tablet. Als alternatief kunt u de onderstaande QR-code scannen.

CHARGING GUIDE 
•  Line up the 2 pins to the charging spots on the back of 
the watch case.
• The pins are magnetic and will secure the charger in 
place.
• Plug in the USB cable to a power source. • Once connected, the charging 
icon will appear on screen.
• Charge the watch when it displays low battery. • A 2-3 hour charge time 
is sufficient to fully charge your smart watch, please take care to not 
overcharge.

FR: Guide de chargement INSTRUCTIONS POUR MONTRE CONNECTÉE
• Alignez les 2 broches avec les points de charge à l'arrière du boîtier de la montre.
• Les broches sont magnétiques et maintiendront le chargeur en place.
• Branchez le câble USB à une source d'alimentation.
• Une fois connectée, l'icône de chargement apparaîtra à l'écran.
• Chargez la montre lorsqu'elle affiche une batterie faible.
• Un temps de charge de 2 à 3 heures est suffisant pour charger complètement votre montre connectée ; veillez à 
ne pas surcharger.
DE: Ladeanleitung SMARTWATCH-ANLEITUNG
• Richten Sie die 2 Stifte an den Ladepunkten auf der Rückseite des Uhrengehäuses aus.
• Die Stifte sind magnetisch und halten das Ladegerät an seinem Platz.
• Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an eine Stromquelle an.
• Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist, erscheint das Ladesymbol auf dem Bildschirm.
• Laden Sie die Uhr auf, wenn sie einen niedrigen Batteriestand anzeigt.
• Eine Ladezeit von 2-3 Stunden reicht aus, um Ihre Smartwatch vollständig aufzuladen; bitte achten Sie darauf, sie 
nicht zu überladen.

ES: Guía de carga INSTRUCCIONES DEL RELOJ INTELIGENTE
• Alinee los 2 pines con los puntos de carga en la parte posterior de la caja del reloj.
• Los pines son magnéticos y fijarán el cargador en su lugar.
• Conecte el cable USB a una fuente de alimentación.
• Una vez conectado, aparecerá el icono de carga en la pantalla.
• Cargue el reloj cuando indique batería baja.
• Un tiempo de carga de 2 a 3 horas es suficiente para cargar completamente su reloj inteligente; por favor, tenga 
cuidado de no sobrecargarlo.
IT: Guida alla ricarica ISTRUZIONI PER SMARTWATCH
• Allinea i 2 pin ai punti di ricarica sul retro della cassa dell'orologio.
• I pin sono magnetici e bloccheranno il caricabatterie in posizione.
• Collega il cavo USB a una fonte di alimentazione.
• Una volta connesso, l'icona di ricarica apparirà sullo schermo.
• Carica l'orologio quando indica che la batteria è scarica.
• Un tempo di ricarica di 2-3 ore è sufficiente per caricare completamente lo smartwatch; si prega di fare attenzione 
a non sovraccaricare.
NL: Oplaadgids SMARTWATCH-INSTRUCTIES
• Lijn de 2 pinnen uit met de oplaadpunten aan de achterkant van de horlogekast.
• De pinnen zijn magnetisch en houden de oplader op zijn plaats.
• Sluit de USB-kabel aan op een voedingsbron.
• Zodra het horloge is aangesloten, verschijnt het oplaadicoon op het scherm.
• Laad het horloge op wanneer het een bijna lege batterij aangeeft.
• Een oplaadtijd van 2-3 uur is voldoende om uw smartwatch volledig op te laden; zorg ervoor dat u het horloge niet 
overlaadt.

Watch settings
FR: Réglages de la montre
DE: Uhreinstellungen
ES: Ajustes del reloj
IT: Impostazioni dell'orologio
NL: Instellingen horloge

Long press (On/Off)
FR: Appui long
DE: Lange drücken
ES: Pulsación larga
IT: Premere a lungo
NL: Lang indrukken

Favourites
FR: Cartes
DE: Karte
ES: Tarjeta
IT: Carta
NL: Kaart

Messages
FR: Messages
DE: Nachrichten
ES: Mensajes
IT: Messaggi
NL: Berichten

Quick search
FR: Recherche rapide
DE: Schnellsuche
ES: Búsqueda rápida
IT: Ricerca rapida
NL: Snel zoeken

Menu
FR: Menu intelligent
DE: Smart-Menü
ES: Menú inteligente
IT: Menu intelligente
NL: Slim menu

Scroll across to see dials and tap to 
transfer to the watch. Check out the 
dial libary for more character specific 
Note: Images & icons may vary depending on character watch.

Edit your own dial with 
wallpapers or your own photo.

HOW TO CARE FOR YOUR SMART WATCH
Do not wear your smart watch whilst applying sprays or creams. Do not allow 
contact with any corrosive agent e.g. paint, solvents or adhesives, as this may 
affect the finish of the smart watch. Do not try to replace or disassemble the 
battery.

SILICONE STRAP CARE
To keep your silicone strap looking good, clean it regularly with mild soap and water 
to remove any dirt, oils, lotions etc., ensuring the case of your smart watch does not 
get wet. When you are not wearing your smart watch, we recommend you store it in 
the gift box received with purchase.

STEP COUNTER
Smart watches use multiaxis inertial sensors called accelerometers. These detect 
wrist movement in order to measure steps. However, some wrist actions whilst 
standing or sitting can mimic the arm movement of a step and can therefore falsely 
record steps. The step count recorded each day should be used as a guide only.

IP68
Your watch is IP68 and it is certified suitable to be submerged for up to 30 minutes 
to a maximum depth of 1.5 Meters.
We do not recommend our watches for use in saltwater. Always rinse and dry your 
smart watch after use.

GUARANTEE
Quality and style are at the heart of what we do. We certify this product 
is produced using premium materials and is fully tested before leaving our 
manufacturing centre.
Your product is guaranteed against any defective parts & construction for 2 
years from the date of purchase. Your guarantee is only valid if you present your 
original receipt when returning the item. This guarantee provides you with rights 
in addition to your consumer statutory rights and therefore does not limit your 
statutory rights. Please note this guarantee does not cover lenses, bands, straps 
or bracelets, water penetration or batteries. Additionally, breakages caused by 
accident or maltreatment are not covered.

We hope you’ll love your watch, but if you do have any problems please contact us 
and we’ll guide you through the guarantee process.   
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

WATCH DIALS
To switch between the dials on your watch press and hold the screen and 
swipe left or right to view. • Once you have selected your dial tap to set. 

Change dials
FR: Changer de cadran
DE: Zifferblätter ändern
ES: Cambiar esferas
IT: Cambia quadranti
NL: Wijzerplaten wijzigen

FR: Dans l’application Character Connect Appuyez sur « Bibliothèque de cadrans » pour plus de choix de cadrans :
DE: In der Character Connect App Tippen Sie auf „Zifferblatt-Bibliothek“ für weitere Zifferblattoptionen:
ES: En la aplicación Character Connect Pulsa «Biblioteca de esferas» para más opciones de esferas:
IT:Nell’app Character Connect Tocca «Libreria quadranti» per altre opzioni di quadranti:
NL In de Character Connect-app Tik op ‘Wijzerplaatbibliotheek’ voor meer wijzerplaatopties:

Swipe left  / right for dials. Select and tap
FR: Balayez vers la gauche / droite pour les cadrans. Appuyez 
pour sélectionner.
DE: Wischen Sie nach links / rechts für Zifferblätter. Zum 
Auswählen tippen.
ES: Desliza a la izquierda / derecha para ver las esferas. Toca 
para seleccionar.
IT: Scorri a sinistra / destra per i quadranti. Tocca per 
selezionare.
NL: Veeg naar links / rechts voor wijzerplaten. Tik om te 
selecteren.

Long press
FR: Appui long
DE: Lange drücken
ES: Pulsación larga
IT: Premere a lungo
NL: Lang indrukken

DIAL SELECTION WITHIN APP
The app has a great range of character dials that compliment your watch.
Tap ‘Dial Library’ for more dial choices. 

NAVIGATION ON THE WATCH

OTHER FUNCTIONS

09:28
102 BPM

SCAN ME!

For additional FAQ’s & support
please scan the QR code!

CONNECTING SMARTWATCH TO THE APP
• Enable Bluetooth on your smart phone.
• Open the Character Connect app.
• Tap watch symbol and then ‘add device’ & select your model.
• A unique 6 digit pairing code will be displayed on the watch & phone 
screen. If the codes match, accept and complete the setup.
• Set your preferences and follow the guide.  
• Allow permissions when prompted to gain full functionality of your watch.

DE: VERBINDEN DER SMARTWATCH MIT DER APP
• Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Smartphone.
• Öffnen Sie die Character Connect App.
• Tippen Sie auf das Uhrensymbol und dann auf „Gerät hinzufügen“ und wählen Sie Ihr Modell aus.
• Ein eindeutiger 6-stelliger Kopplungscode wird auf dem Display der Uhr und des Telefons angezeigt.
• Wenn die Codes übereinstimmen, bestätigen Sie und schließen Sie die Einrichtung ab.
• Legen Sie Ihre Einstellungen fest und folgen Sie der Anleitung.
• Erteilen Sie die Berechtigungen, wenn Sie dazu aufgefordert werden, um den vollen Funktionsumfang Ihrer Uhr zu 
nutzen.
ES: CÓMO CONECTAR EL RELOJ INTELIGENTE A LA APLICACIÓN
• Active el Bluetooth en su teléfono inteligente.
• Abra la aplicación Character Connect.
• Toque el símbolo del reloj y luego "añadir dispositivo" y seleccione su modelo.
• Se mostrará un código de vinculación único de 6 dígitos en la pantalla del reloj y del teléfono.
• Si los códigos coinciden, acepte y complete la configuración.
• Establezca sus preferencias y siga la guía.
• Permita los permisos cuando se le solicite para obtener la funcionalidad completa de su reloj.
IT: COLLEGAMENTO DELLO SMARTWATCH ALL'APP
• Attiva il Bluetooth sullo smartphone.
• Apri l'app Character Connect.
• Tocca il simbolo dell'orologio e poi "aggiungi dispositivo" e seleziona il tuo modello.
• Un codice di associazione univoco a 6 cifre verrà visualizzato sullo schermo dell'orologio e del telefono.
• Se i codici corrispondono, accetta e completa la configurazione.
• Imposta le tue preferenze e segui la guida.
• Consenti i permessi quando richiesto per ottenere la piena funzionalità del tuo orologio.
NL: SMARTWATCH VERBINDEN MET DE APP
• Schakel Bluetooth in op uw smartphone.
• Open de Character Connect-app.
• Tik op het horlogesymbool en vervolgens op 'apparaat toevoegen' en selecteer uw model.
• Een unieke 6-cijferige koppelingscode wordt weergegeven op het scherm van het horloge en de telefoon.
• Als de codes overeenkomen, accepteer deze dan en voltooi de installatie.
• Stel uw voorkeuren in en volg de handleiding.
• Verleen toestemming wanneer daarom wordt gevraagd om de volledige functionaliteit van uw horloge te 
gebruiken.

FR: CONNEXION DE LA MONTRE CONNECTÉE À L’APPLICATION
• Activez le Bluetooth sur votre smartphone.
• Ouvrez l'application Character Connect.
• Appuyez sur le symbole de la montre, puis sur « ajouter un appareil » et sélectionnez votre modèle.
• Un code de couplage unique à 6 chiffres s'affichera sur l'écran de la montre et du téléphone.
• Si les codes correspondent, acceptez et terminez la configuration.
• Définissez vos préférences et suivez le guide.
• Autorisez les permissions lorsqu'elles sont demandées pour bénéficier de toutes les fonctionnalités de votre montre.

FR: Paramètres de notification DE: Benachrichtigungseinstellungen
ES: Ajustes de notificaciones IT: Impostazioni notifiche NL: Meldingsinstellingen

FR: Trouver l'appareil DE: Gerät finden ES: Buscar dispositivo
IT: Trova dispositivo NL: Apparaat zoeken

FR: Horloge mondiale DE: Weltuhr ES: Reloj mundial IT: Orologio mondiale
NL: Wereldklok

FR: Obturateur de l'appareil DE: Kameraauslöser ES: Obturador de cámara
IT: Otturatore fotocamera NL: Ontspanknop camera

FR: Alarmes DE: Alarme ES: Alarmas IT: Sveglie NL: Alarmen

FR: Ne pas déranger DE: Nicht stören ES: No molestar IT: Non disturbare
NL: Niet storen

FR: Langue DE: Sprache ES: Idioma IT: Lingua NL: Taal

FR: Mise à jour du firmware DE: Firmware-Upgrade
ES: Actualización de firmware IT: Aggiornamento firmware
NL: Firmware-upgrade

FR: Autres paramètres DE: Weitere Einstellungen ES: Otros ajustes
IT: Altre impostazioni NL: Overige instellingen

SETTINGS

FR: Profil utilisateur DE: Benutzerprofil ES: Perfil de usuario IT: Profilo utente
NL: Gebruikersprofiel

FR: Paramètres d'objectifs DE: Zielsetzung ES: Establecimiento de objetivos
IT: Impostazione obiettivi NL: Doelen stellen

FR: Paramètres d'unité DE: Einheiten-Einstellung ES: Ajuste de unidades
IT: Impostazione unità NL: Eenheidinstelling

Strava

FR: Questions DE: Fragen ES: Preguntas IT: Domande NL: Vragen

FR: À propos DE: Über ES: Acerca de IT: Informazioni NL: Over

COMPATIBILITY
The Character Connect App. is compatible on the following smart phones:
Android (version 9.0 and above)
Apple IOS (version 12.0 and above)
Please make sure the App. is the latest version and check for updates.

Bluetooth requirement 5.0. Bluetooth Range 10m

Privacy policy - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

SMART WATCH SAFETY & WARNINGS
Our smart watches contain components that emit electromagnetic fields, with some 
of the models containing a magnetic charging dock, please be aware that these 
models contain magnets.  These electromagnetic fields and magnets may interfere 
with medical devices, such as pacemakers and implanted defibrillators. Please 
consult your doctor and medical device manufacturer if you use any medical device 
before using a smart watch • The heart rate monitor is designed for recreational 
use only, it is not intended for any medical use such as diagnosing or monitoring 
any medical conditions • The heart rate monitor periodically emits flashing lights, 
please consult your doctor before use if you have epilepsy or similar conditions. • 
The heart rate monitor usually provides an accurate estimate of your heart rate, but 
the reading can be affected by factors such as fit of the smart watch, the physical 
characteristics of the wearer and the intensity of the activity • Your smart watch will 
help calculate distances covered. 

Please consult a doctor before starting new exercise regimes • Our smart watches 
contain sensors to track your movement to closely estimate your activity, sleep 
etc.  These close estimations are not always fully accurate • Some wearers may 
suffer skin irritation if the smartwatch is worn for prolonged periods. Sensitive 
skin, skin allergies and medication could contribute to the irritation incurred and 
should be considered before use. If you notice any irritation you should remove 
your smartwatch. To help prevent any irritation please ensure the smartwatch is 
removed regularly for cleaning & do not over-tighten on your wrist • We recommend 
you remove your smart watch each day for gentle cleaning.

FR: 
Votre produit est garanti contre toute pièce ou tout défaut de fabrication pendant une période de 2 ans à compter 
de la date d'achat. Votre garantie n'est valable que sur présentation de votre reçu original lors du retour de l'article. 
Cette garantie vous accorde des droits qui s'ajoutent à vos droits légaux de consommateur et, par conséquent, ne 
les limite pas. Veuillez noter que cette garantie ne couvre pas les verres, les bracelets, les lanières, la pénétration 
d'eau ou les piles. De plus, les bris causés par un accident ou un mauvais traitement ne sont pas couverts.
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

COMPATIBILITÉ
L'application « Character Connect » est compatible avec les smartphones suivants :
Android (version 9.0 et supérieure)
Apple iOS (version 12.0 et supérieure)
Veuillez vous assurer que l'application est à jour et vérifiez les mises à jour régulièrement. Nécessite le Bluetooth 5.0. 
Portée du Bluetooth : 10 m.

POLITIQUE DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

AVERTISSEMENTS ET SÉCURITÉ DE LA MONTRE CONNECTÉE
Nos montres connectées contiennent des composants qui émettent des champs électromagnétiques. Certains 
modèles incluant un socle de charge magnétique, sachez que ces modèles contiennent des aimants. Ces champs 
électromagnétiques et ces aimants peuvent interférer avec les dispositifs médicaux, tels que les stimulateurs 
cardiaques (pacemakers) et les défibrillateurs implantés. Veuillez consulter votre médecin et le fabricant du 
dispositif médical avant d'utiliser une montre connectée si vous utilisez un appareil médical.
Le moniteur de fréquence cardiaque est conçu pour un usage récréatif uniquement ; il n'est pas destiné à un usage 
médical tel que le diagnostic ou la surveillance d'un état de santé.
Le moniteur de fréquence cardiaque émet périodiquement des flashs lumineux. Veuillez consulter votre médecin 
avant utilisation si vous souffrez d'épilepsie ou de conditions similaires.
Le moniteur de fréquence cardiaque fournit généralement une estimation précise de votre fréquence cardiaque, 
mais la lecture peut être affectée par des facteurs tels que l'ajustement de la montre, les caractéristiques physiques 
de l'utilisateur et l'intensité de l'activité.
Votre montre connectée vous aidera à calculer les distances parcourues. Veuillez consulter un médecin avant de 
commencer de nouveaux programmes d'exercice.
Nos montres connectées contiennent des capteurs pour suivre vos mouvements afin d'estimer au mieux votre 
activité, votre sommeil, etc. Ces estimations ne sont pas toujours totalement exactes.
Certains utilisateurs peuvent souffrir d'irritations cutanées si la montre est portée pendant de longues périodes. Si 
vous remarquez une irritation, vous devez retirer votre montre. Pour aider à prévenir toute irritation, assurez-vous 
de retirer la montre régulièrement pour la nettoyer.

FR: 
AVERTISSEMENTS CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE
N'essayez pas de remplacer la batterie, d'ouvrir le boîtier de l'appareil ou de démonter votre produit. Cela peut 
entraîner un risque pour la sécurité. • La batterie rechargeable intégrée ne peut être ni retirée ni remplacée. • Les 
substances contenues dans les batteries de montres connectées peuvent nuire à l'environnement ou causer des 
blessures si elles sont manipulées ou éliminées de manière inappropriée. Dans le cas improbable d'un contact 
avec l'acide de la batterie, rincez abondamment la zone affectée à l'eau claire et consultez IMMÉDIATEMENT un 
médecin. • Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée, débranchez-la du chargeur. Veuillez veiller à ne pas 
surcharger la batterie. Ne tentez pas de remplacer la batterie.
AVERTISSEMENTS CONCERNANT L'APPAREIL
Cette montre connectée est un produit de classe A. Dans un environnement domestique, ce produit peut provoquer 
des interférences radio. Assurez-vous que votre montre connectée s'enclenche correctement sur les contacts de 
charge. Ceci n'est pas un jouet, les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec ce produit. • N'essayez jamais d'ouvrir votre 
montre connectée. • Protégez le produit des chocs violents, des vibrations, de la lumière directe du soleil et de la 
saleté. • Évitez les champs magnétiques puissants, par exemple les haut-parleurs. • Retirez le produit avant  

d'utiliser un sauna, car la différence de température peut provoquer de la condensation. • Ne couvrez pas le produit 
pendant son fonctionnement ou sa charge. • N'utilisez jamais le produit dans des avions, dans des hôpitaux ou 
à proximité de systèmes électroniques médicaux. Les signaux sans fil transmis pourraient avoir un impact sur le 
fonctionnement des appareils électroniques sensibles. • N'utilisez pas votre produit si l'écran est fissuré. • N'utilisez 
pas de nettoyants abrasifs pour nettoyer votre produit. • Retirez immédiatement votre produit s'il semble chaud ou 
brûlant. • Ne chargez pas votre produit s'il est mouillé. • Ne l'utilisez pas en conduisant ou dans d'autres situations où 
les distractions pourraient être dangereuses. Si vous avez des questions ou des inquiétudes, veuillez nous contacter 
; vous trouverez nos coordonnées sur ce dépliant.
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Nous déclarons que l'équipement radio de la montre connectée 423499 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le 
texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante : wowkingdom.com. 
Bande(s) de fréquences radio : 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz. Puissance de transmission radiofréquence maximale : 3,97 
dBm.
Fabriqué par : Lazerbuilt Ltd : SG4 7RY, Hitchin. Royaume-Uni. Adresse UE : Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. Unit 2, 2 Bridge St, 
Athlone, Westmeath, N37F1W4, Irlande. Veuillez conserver ce dépliant pour référence ultérieure.

DE: 
BATTERIEWARNHINWEISE
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie auszutauschen, das Gehäuse zu öffnen oder Ihr Produkt zu zerlegen. Dies kann zu 
Sicherheitsrisiken führen. • Die integrierte wiederaufladbare Batterie kann nicht entfernt oder ausgetauscht werden. 
• Substanzen in Smartwatch-Batterien können die Umwelt schädigen oder bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung oder 
Entsorgung Verletzungen verursachen. Im unwahrscheinlichen Fall eines Kontakts mit Batteriesäure spülen Sie den 
betroffenen Bereich gründlich mit reichlich klarem Wasser ab und suchen Sie SOFORT einen Arzt auf. • Trennen Sie 
das Gerät vom Ladegerät, wenn die Batterie vollständig geladen ist. Bitte achten Sie darauf, sie nicht zu überladen. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie auszutauschen.
GERÄTEWARNHINWEISE
Diese Smartwatch ist ein Produkt der Klasse A. In einer häuslichen Umgebung kann dieses Produkt Funkstörungen 
verursachen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Smartwatch korrekt in den Ladekontakten einrastet. Dies ist kein 
Spielzeug, Kinder sollten nicht mit diesem Produkt spielen. • Versuchen Sie niemals, Ihre Smartwatch zu öffnen. • 
Schützen Sie das Produkt vor starken Stößen, Vibrationen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Schmutz. • Vermeiden 
Sie starke Magnetfelder, z. B. durch Lautsprecher. • Legen Sie das Produkt ab, bevor Sie eine Sauna benutzen, da 
der Temperaturunterschied zu Kondensation führen kann. • Decken Sie das Produkt während des Betriebs oder 
des Ladevorgangs nicht ab. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals in Flugzeugen, Krankenhäusern oder in der Nähe 
medizinischer elektronischer Systeme. Die übertragenen Funksignale könnten die Funktionalität empfindlicher 
Elektronik beeinträchtigen. • Verwenden Sie Ihr Produkt nicht, wenn das Display gesprungen ist. • Verwenden 
Sie keine Scheuermittel zur Reinigung Ihres Produkts. • Entfernen Sie Ihr Produkt sofort, wenn es sich warm oder 
heiß anfühlt. • Laden Sie Ihr Produkt nicht auf, wenn es nass ist. • Verwenden Sie es nicht beim Autofahren oder 
in anderen Situationen, in denen Ablenkungen gefährlich sein könnten. Wenn Sie Fragen oder Bedenken haben, 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte; Sie finden unsere Kontaktdaten auf diesem Beiblatt.
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Wir erklären, dass die Funkanlage der Smartwatch 423499 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: wowkingdom.com. 
Funkfrequenzband/-bänder: 2402 MHz – 2480 MHz. Maximale Funkfrequenz-Sendeleistung: 3,97 dBm.
Hergestellt von: Lazerbuilt Ltd: SG4 7RY, Hitchin. UK. EU-Adresse: Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. Unit 2, 2 Bridge St, Athlone, 
Westmeath, N37F1W4, Irland. Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Beiblatt zur späteren Einsichtnahme auf.

ES: 
ADVERTENCIAS DE LA BATERÍA
No intente reemplazar la batería, abrir la carcasa del dispositivo ni desmontar el producto. Hacerlo puede dar 
lugar a un riesgo de seguridad. • La batería recargable integrada no puede extraerse ni sustituirse. • Las sustancias 
contenidas en las baterías de los relojes inteligentes pueden dañar el medio ambiente o causar lesiones si se 
manipulan o eliminan de forma inadecuada. En el caso poco probable de contacto con el ácido de la batería, lave 
a fondo la zona afectada con abundante agua limpia y busque atención médica INMEDIATA. • Cuando la batería 
esté totalmente cargada, desconéctela del cargador. Por favor, tenga cuidado de no sobrecargarla. No intente 
sustituir la batería.
ADVERTENCIAS DEL DISPOSITIVO
Este reloj inteligente es un producto de Clase A. En un entorno doméstico, este producto puede causar interferencias 
de radio. Asegúrese de que su reloj inteligente encaje correctamente con los contactos de carga. Esto no es un 
juguete, los niños no deben jugar con este producto. • Nunca intente abrir su reloj inteligente. • Proteja el producto 
de impactos fuertes, vibraciones, luz solar directa y suciedad. • Evite los campos magnéticos intensos, como los de 
los altavoces. • Quítese el producto antes de entrar en saunas, ya que la diferencia de temperatura puede provocar 
condensación. • No cubra el producto durante su funcionamiento o carga. • Nunca utilice el producto en aviones, 
hospitales o cerca de sistemas electrónicos médicos. Las señales inalámbricas transmitidas podrían afectar a 
la funcionalidad de dispositivos electrónicos sensibles. • No utilice el producto si la pantalla está agrietada. • No 
utilice limpiadores abrasivos para limpiar el producto. • Quítese el producto inmediatamente si se siente tibio o 
caliente. • No cargue el producto si está mojado. • No lo utilice mientras conduce o en otras situaciones en las que 
las distracciones puedan ser peligrosas. Si tiene alguna pregunta o duda, póngase en contacto con nosotros; 
encontrará nuestros datos de contacto en este folleto.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Declaramos que el equipo de radio del reloj inteligente 423499 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto 
completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: 
wowkingdom.com. Banda(s) de frecuencia de radio: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz. Potencia máxima de transmisión de 
radiofrecuencia: 3,97 dBm.
Fabricado por: Lazerbuilt Ltd: SG4 7RY, Hitchin. Reino Unido. Dirección en la UE: Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. Unit 2, 2 Bridge 
St, Athlone, Westmeath, N37F1W4, Irlanda. Por favor, conserve este folleto para futuras consultas.

IT: 
AVVERTENZE SULLA BATTERIA
Non tentare di sostituire la batteria, aprire l'involucro del dispositivo o smontare il prodotto. Farlo può comportare 
un rischio per la sicurezza. • La batteria ricaricabile integrata non può essere rimossa o sostituita. • Le sostanze 
contenute nelle batterie degli smartwatch possono danneggiare l'ambiente o causare lesioni se maneggiate 
o smaltite in modo improprio. Nel caso improbabile di contatto con l'acido della batteria, sciacquare 
abbondantemente l'area interessata con molta acqua pulita e consultare IMMEDIATAMENTE un medico. • 
Quando la batteria è completamente carica, scollegarla dal caricabatterie. Si prega di prestare attenzione a 
non sovraccaricare. Non tentare di sostituire la batteria.
AVVERTENZE SUL DISPOSITIVO
Questo smartwatch è un prodotto di Classe A. In un ambiente domestico, questo prodotto può causare interferenze 
radio. Assicurarsi che lo smartwatch si agganci correttamente ai contatti di ricarica. Questo non è un giocattolo, i 
bambini non devono giocare con questo prodotto. • Non tentare mai di aprire lo smartwatch. • Proteggere il prodotto 
da forti impatti, vibrazioni, luce solare diretta e sporco. • Evitare forti campi magnetici, ad esempio altoparlanti. • 
Rimuovere il prodotto prima di utilizzare saune poiché la differenza di temperatura può causare condensa. • Non 
coprire il prodotto durante il funzionamento o la ricarica. • Non utilizzare mai il prodotto in aereo, in ospedale o vicino 
a sistemi elettronici medici. I segnali wireless trasmessi potrebbero influire sulla funzionalità di apparecchiature 
elettroniche sensibili. • Non utilizzare il prodotto se il display è incrinato. • Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi per pulire 
il prodotto. • Rimuovere immediatamente il prodotto se risulta tiepido o caldo al tatto. • Non caricare il prodotto se 
bagnato. • Non utilizzare durante la guida o in altre situazioni in cui le distrazioni potrebbero essere pericolose. In 
caso di domande o dubbi, non esitate a contattarci; troverete i nostri recapiti su questo foglietto.
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Dichiariamo che l'apparecchiatura radio dello smartwatch 423499 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: wowkingdom.com. 
Banda/e di frequenza radio: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz. Massima potenza di trasmissione a radiofrequenza: 3,97 dBm.
Prodotto da: Lazerbuilt Ltd: SG4 7RY, Hitchin. Regno Unito. Indirizzo UE: Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. Unit 2, 2 Bridge St, 
Athlone, Westmeath, N37F1W4, Irlanda. Si prega di conservare questo foglietto per riferimento futuro.

NL: 
BATTERIJWAARSCHUWINGEN
Probeer de batterij niet te vervangen, de behuizing van het apparaat niet te openen en uw product niet te 
demonteren. Dit kan leiden tot veiligheidsrisico's. • De geïntegreerde oplaadbare batterij kan niet worden verwijderd 
of vervangen. • Stoffen in de batterijen van smartwatches kunnen schadelijk zijn voor het milieu of letsel veroorzaken 
bij onjuiste behandeling of verwijdering. In het onwaarschijnlijke geval van contact met batterijzuur, moet u het 
getroffen gebied grondig spoelen met veel schoon water en ONMIDDELLIJK medische hulp inroepen. • Koppel het 
apparaat los van de oplader wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen. Zorg ervoor dat u de batterij niet overlaadt. 
Probeer de batterij niet te vervangen.
APPARAATWAARSCHUWINGEN
Deze smartwatch is een Klasse A-product. In een huishoudelijke omgeving kan dit product radiostoring 
veroorzaken. Zorg ervoor dat uw smartwatch correct aansluit op de oplaadcontacten. Dit is geen speelgoed, 
kinderen mogen niet met dit product spelen. • Probeer nooit uw smartwatch te openen. • Bescherm het product 
tegen sterke schokken, trillingen, direct zonlicht en vuil. • Vermijd sterke magnetische velden, bijv. luidsprekers. 
• Verwijder het product voordat u een sauna gebruikt, omdat het temperatuurverschil condensatie kan 
veroorzaken. • Dek het product niet af tijdens gebruik of opladen. • Gebruik het product nooit in vliegtuigen, 
in ziekenhuizen of in de buurt van medische elektronische systemen. De verzonden draadloze signalen kunnen 
de functionaliteit van gevoelige elektronica beïnvloeden. • Gebruik uw product niet als het scherm gebarsten 
is. • Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen om uw product schoon te maken. • Verwijder uw product 
onmiddellijk als het warm of heet aanvoelt. • Laad uw product niet op als het nat is. • Gebruik het niet tijdens het 
rijden of in andere situaties waarin afleiding gevaarlijk kan zijn. Als u vragen of opmerkingen heeft, neem dan 
contact met ons op; u vindt onze contactgegevens op deze bijsluiter.
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Wij verklaren dat de radioapparatuur van de smartwatch 423499 in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: 
wowkingdom.com. Radiofrequentieband(en): 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz. Maximaal radiofrequentievermogen: 3,97 
dBm.
Geproduceerd door: Lazerbuilt Ltd: SG4 7RY, Hitchin. VK. EU-adres: Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. 
Unit 2, 2 Bridge St, Athlone, Westmeath, N37F1W4, Ierland. Bewaar deze bijsluiter voor 
toekomstig gebruik.

DE: 
Ihr Produkt hat eine Garantie von 2 Jahren ab Kaufdatum auf alle defekten Teile und Konstruktionsfehler. Ihre 
Garantie ist nur gültig, wenn Sie beim Zurücksenden des Artikels Ihren Originalbeleg vorlegen. Diese Garantie 
gewährt Ihnen Rechte zusätzlich zu Ihren gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsrechten und schränkt diese somit nicht 
ein. Bitte beachten Sie, dass diese Garantie keine Gläser, Bänder, Riemen oder Armbänder, das Eindringen von 
Wasser oder Batterien abdeckt. Darüber hinaus sind Brüche, die durch Unfälle oder unsachgemäße Behandlung 
verursacht wurden, nicht abgedeckt.
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

KOMPATIBILITÄT
Die „Character Connect“-App ist mit den folgenden Smartphones kompatibel:
Android (Version 9.0 und höher)
Apple iOS (Version 12.0 und höher)
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die App auf dem neuesten Stand ist und suchen Sie nach Updates. 
Bluetooth-Anforderung 5.0. Bluetooth-Reichweite 10 m.

DATENSCHUTZERKLÄRUNG - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE UND WARNUNGEN ZUR SMARTWATCH
Unsere Smartwatches enthalten Komponenten, die elektromagnetische Felder aussenden. Da einige Modelle 
eine magnetische Ladestation enthalten, beachten Sie bitte, dass diese Modelle Magnete enthalten. Diese 
elektromagnetischen Felder und Magnete können medizinische Geräte wie Herzschrittmacher und implantierte 
Defibrillatoren stören. Bitte konsultieren Sie Ihren Arzt und den Hersteller des medizinischen Geräts, bevor Sie eine 
Smartwatch verwenden, falls Sie ein medizinisches Gerät tragen.
Der Herzfrequenzmesser ist nur für den Freizeitgebrauch bestimmt; er ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke wie die 
Diagnose oder Überwachung von Krankheiten gedacht.
Der Herzfrequenzmesser gibt regelmäßig Lichtblitze ab. Bitte konsultieren Sie vor der Verwendung Ihren Arzt, wenn 
Sie an Epilepsie oder ähnlichen Erkrankungen leiden.
Der Herzfrequenzmesser liefert in der Regel eine genaue Schätzung Ihrer Herzfrequenz, aber die Messung kann 
durch Faktoren wie den Sitz der Smartwatch, die körperlichen Merkmale des Trägers und die Intensität der Aktivität 
beeinflusst werden.
Ihre Smartwatch hilft Ihnen bei der Berechnung zurückgelegter Distanzen. Bitte konsultieren Sie einen Arzt, bevor Sie 
mit neuen Trainingsprogrammen beginnen.
Unsere Smartwatches enthalten Sensoren zur Verfolgung Ihrer Bewegungen, um Ihre Aktivität, Ihren Schlaf usw. so 
genau wie möglich zu schätzen. Diese Schätzungen sind nicht immer hundertprozentig genau.
Bei einigen Trägern können Hautreizungen auftreten, wenn die Smartwatch über längere Zeit getragen wird. Wenn 
Sie eine Reizung bemerken, sollten Sie Ihre Smartwatch ablegen. Um Reizungen vorzubeugen, achten Sie bitte 
darauf, die Smartwatch regelmäßig zur Reinigung abzunehmen.

ES: 
Su producto está garantizado contra cualquier pieza defectuosa y defectos de fabricación durante 2 años a partir 
de la fecha de compra. Su garantía solo es válida si presenta su recibo original al devolver el artículo. Esta garantía 
le otorga derechos adicionales a sus derechos legales como consumidor y, por lo tanto, no los limita. Tenga en 
cuenta que esta garantía no cubre lentes, correas, bandas o brazaletes, penetración de agua o baterías. Además, 
no están cubiertas las roturas causadas por accidentes o maltrato.
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

COMPATIBILIDAD
La aplicación "Character Connect" es compatible con los siguientes teléfonos inteligentes:
Android (versión 9.0 y superior)
Apple iOS (versión 12.0 y superior)
Por favor, asegúrese de que la aplicación sea la versión más reciente y verifique si hay actualizaciones. Requisito 
de Bluetooth 5.0. Alcance de Bluetooth: 10 m.

POLÍTICA DE PRIVACIDAD - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

ADVERTENCIAS Y SEGURIDAD DEL RELOJ INTELIGENTE
Nuestros relojes inteligentes contienen componentes que emiten campos electromagnéticos; dado que algunos 
modelos incluyen una base de carga magnética, tenga en cuenta que estos modelos contienen imanes. Estos 
campos electromagnéticos e imanes pueden interferir con dispositivos médicos, como marcapasos y desfibriladores 
implantados. Consulte a su médico y al fabricante del dispositivo médico antes de usar un reloj inteligente si utiliza 
cualquier dispositivo médico.
El monitor de frecuencia cardíaca está diseñado únicamente para uso recreativo; no está destinado a ningún uso 
médico, como el diagnóstico o el seguimiento de afecciones médicas.
El monitor de frecuencia cardíaca emite periódicamente luces intermitentes; consulte a su médico antes de usarlo si 
padece epilepsia o afecciones similares.
El monitor de frecuencia cardíaca suele proporcionar una estimación precisa de su ritmo cardíaco, pero la lectura 
puede verse afectada por factores como el ajuste del reloj, las características físicas del usuario y la intensidad de 
la actividad.
Su reloj inteligente le ayudará a calcular las distancias recorridas. Consulte a un médico antes de comenzar nuevos 
regímenes de ejercicio.
Nuestros relojes inteligentes contienen sensores para rastrear su movimiento y estimar de cerca su actividad, sueño, 
etc. Estas estimaciones no siempre son totalmente precisas.
Algunos usuarios pueden sufrir irritación en la piel si el reloj inteligente se usa durante períodos prolongados. Si 
nota alguna irritación, debe quitarse el reloj. Para ayudar a prevenir cualquier irritación, asegúrese de quitarse el 
reloj inteligente regularmente para limpiarlo.

COMPATIBILITÀ
L'app "Character Connect" è compatibile con i seguenti smartphone:
Android (versione 9.0 e successive)
Apple iOS (versione 12.0 e successive)
Assicurarsi che l'app sia aggiornata all'ultima versione. Requisito Bluetooth 5.0. Portata Bluetooth 10m.

INFORMATIVA SULLA PRIVACY - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE SMART WATCH
I nostri smartwatch contengono componenti che emettono campi elettromagnetici; poiché alcuni modelli 
includono una base di ricarica magnetica, si prega di notare che tali modelli contengono magneti. Questi campi 
elettromagnatici e magneti possono interferire con dispositivi medici, come pacemaker e defibrillatori impiantati. 
Consultare il proprio medico e il produttore del dispositivo medico prima di utilizzare uno smartwatch se si fa uso 
di qualsiasi dispositivo medico.
Il monitor della frequenza cardiaca è progettato esclusivamente per uso ricreativo; non è destinato a scopi medici 
come la diagnosi o il monitoraggio di condizioni di salute.
Il monitor della frequenza cardiaca emette periodicamente luci lampeggianti; consultare il medico prima dell'uso 
se si soffre di epilessia o condizioni simili.
Il monitor della frequenza cardiaca fornisce solitamente una stima accurata del battito, ma la lettura può essere 
influenzata da fattori quali l'aderenza dell'orologio, le caratteristiche fisiche dell'utente e l'intensità dell'attività.
Lo smartwatch aiuterà a calcolare le distanze percorse. Consultare un medico prima di iniziare nuovi regimi di 
esercizio fisico.
I nostri smartwatch contengono sensori per tracciare il movimento e stimare l'attività, il sonno, ecc. Queste stime non 
sono sempre accurate al 100%.
Alcuni utenti potrebbero soffrire di irritazioni cutanee se lo smartwatch viene indossato per periodi prolungati. 
In caso di irritazione, rimuovere il dispositivo. Per prevenire irritazioni, assicurarsi di rimuovere regolarmente lo 
smartwatch per la pulizia.

IT: 
Il prodotto è garantito contro qualsiasi difetto di fabbricazione e delle parti per 2 anni dalla data di acquisto. 
La garanzia è valida solo se si presenta la ricevuta originale al momento della restituzione dell'articolo. Questa 
garanzia conferisce diritti che si aggiungono ai diritti legali del consumatore e, pertanto, non li limita. Si prega 
di notare che questa garanzia non copre lenti, cinturini, braccialetti, infiltrazioni d'acqua o batterie. Inoltre, non 
sono coperte le rotture causate da incidenti o uso improprio.
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

NL: 
Uw product is gegarandeerd tegen defecte onderdelen en constructiefouten gedurende 2 jaar vanaf de datum 
van aankoop. Uw garantie is alleen geldig als u uw originele aankoopbewijs overhandigt bij het retourneren van het 
artikel. Deze garantie biedt u rechten bovenop uw wettelijke consumentenrechten en beperkt deze dan ook niet. 
Houd er rekening mee dat deze garantie geen lenzen, bandjes, polsbandjes, binnendringend water of batterijen 
dekt. Bovendien valt breuk veroorzaakt door een ongeval of verkeerd gebruik niet onder de garantie.
      +44 (0) 121 524 1400       Customerservice@peershardy.co.uk

COMPATIBILITEIT
De "Character Connect"-app is compatibel met de volgende smartphones:
Android (versie 9.0 en hoger)
Apple iOS (versie 12.0 en hoger)
Zorg ervoor dat de app de nieuwste versie is en controleer op updates. Bluetooth-vereiste 5.0. Bluetooth-bereik 10m.

PRIVACYBELEID - wowkingdom.com/pages/character-connect-privacy-policy

SMART WATCH VEILIGHEID & WAARSCHUWINGEN
Onze smartwatches bevatten componenten die elektromagnetische velden uitzenden. Aangezien sommige 
modellen een magnetisch oplaadstation bevatten, dient u er rekening mee te houden dat deze modellen magneten 
bevatten. Deze elektromagnetische velden en magneten kunnen interfereren met medische apparaten, zoals 
pacemakers en geïmplanteerde defibrillatoren. Raadpleeg uw arts en de fabrikant van het medische apparaat 
voordat u een smartwatch gebruikt als u een medisch hulpmiddel gebruikt.
De hartslagmeter is uitsluitend ontworpen voor recreatief gebruik; het is niet bedoeld voor medisch gebruik, zoals 
het diagnosticeren of monitoren van medische aandoeningen.
De hartslagmeter zendt periodiek knipperende lichten uit; raadpleeg uw arts voor gebruik als u lijdt aan epilepsie 
of soortgelijke aandoeningen.
De hartslagmeter geeft gewoonlijk een nauwkeurige schatting van uw hartslag, maar de meting kan worden 
beïnvloed door factoren zoals de pasvorm van de smartwatch, de fysieke kenmerken van de drager en de 
intensiteit van de activiteit.
Uw smartwatch helpt bij het berekenen van afgelegde afstanden. Raadpleeg een arts voordat u aan nieuwe 
bewegingsprogramma's begint.
Onze smartwatches bevatten sensoren om uw bewegingen te volgen en uw activiteit, slaap etc. nauwkeurig in te 
schatten. Deze schattingen zijn niet altijd volledig nauwkeurig.
Sommige dragers kunnen last krijgen van huidirritatie als de smartwatch gedurende langere tijd wordt gedragen. 
Als u irritatie opmerkt, dient u uw smartwatch af te doen. Om irritatie te voorkomen, dient u de smartwatch 
regelmatig af te doen om deze schoon te maken.

BATTERY WARNINGS 
Do not attempt to replace the battery, open the device enclosure or disassemble 
your product. Doing so can result in a safety hazard • The integrated rechargeable 
battery cannot be removed or replaced • Substances within your smart watch 
batteries may harm the environment or cause injury if handled or disposed of 
improperly.  In the unlikely event of contact with battery acid, thoroughly flush the 
affected area with plenty of clean water and seek IMMEDIATE medical attention • 
When the battery is fully charged disconnect from charger, Please take care to not 
overcharge.

DEVICE WARNINGS
This smart watch is a Class A product.  In a domestic environment, this product 
may cause radio interference. In which case the user may be required to take 
adequate measures • Ensure your smart watch correctly engages with the 
charging contacts • Before each use, please check the product for damage, do 
not use if the product is damaged • This is not a toy, children should not play with 
this product • Never attempt to open your smart watch, this may result in danger 
• Protect the product from strong impacts, vibrations, direct sunlight and  dirt • Do 
not place heavy objects on the product • Do not exert pressure on the  product • 
Avoid strong magnetic fields e.g. loudspeakers • Salt and thermal water can lead 
to the corrosion of metal parts.  Remove the product before using saunas as the 
temperature difference can cause condensation • Do not operate the product 
near heat sources e.g. radiators or other devices emitting heat.  Do not cover the 
product during operation or charging • Never use the product on aeroplanes, in 
hospitals, service rooms, or near medical electronic systems.  The wireless signals 
transmitted could impact the functionality of sensitive electronics • Do not use 
your product if the display is cracked • Do not expose your product to extremely 
high or low temperatures • Do not use abrasive cleaners to clean your product • 
Remove your product immediately if it feels warm or hot • Do not attempt to wear 
or operate your product whilst charging • Do not charge your product if wet • Do 
not check notifications or other applications on the products display while driving 
or in other situations where distractions could be  hazardous.  Always be aware 
of your surroundings when using our products and services • Ensure your smart 
watch is removed at regular intervals for gentle cleaning.
In the case of material damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or 
non-compliance with the safety instructions, no liability can be accepted by us.  
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us, you’ll find our contact 
details on this leaflet.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We declare that the radio equipment 423499 smart watch is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address: wowkingdom.com. Radio Frequency Band(s): 
2402MHz-2480MHz Maximum radio frequency transmission power: 3.97dBm

Manufactured by: Lazerbuilt Ltd: SG4 7RY, Hitchin. UK.
EU Address: Lazerbuilt Europe Ltd. Unit 2, 2 Bridge St, Athlone, Westmeath, N37F1W4, 
Ireland
Made in China.
Please retain this leaflet for future reference.

POWER ON/OFF
Please refer to the picture for your reference.

Heart rate
FR: Fréquence 
cardiaque
DE: Herzfrequenz
ES: Ritmo cardíaco
IT:Battito cardiaco
NL:Hartslag

Daily activity
FR: Activité quotidienne
DE:Tägliche Aktivität
ES: Actividad diaria
IT: Attività quotidiana
NL:Dagelijkse activiteit

Music control
FR: Contrôle musique
DER: Musiksteuerung
ES: Control de música
IT: Controllo musica
NL: Muziekbediening

Reminder to move
FR: Rappel D’activité
DE: Bewegungserinnerung
ES: Recordatorio de 
actividad
IT: Promemoria di 
movimento
NL: Bewegingsherinnering

Sleep analysis
FR: Analyse du sommeil
DE: Schlaf-Analyse
ES: Análisis del sueño
IT: Analisi del sonno
NL: Slaapanalyse

Sports
FR: Sports
DE: Sport
ES: Deportes
IT: Sport
NL: Sport

Camera control
FR: Contrôle de 
l’appareil photo
DE: Kamerasteuerung
ES: Control de la 
cámara
IT: Controllo fotocamera
NL: Camerabediening

Hydration
FR: Hydratation
DE: Flüssigkeitserinnerung
ES: Hidrataciơn
IT: Idratazione
NL: Hydratie

Find phone
FR: Localiser le téléphone
DE: Telefon finden
ES: Encontrar teléfono
IT: Trova telefono
NL: Telefoon vinden

Other features
FR: Autres fonctionnalités
DE: Weitere funktionen
ES: Otras funciones
IT: Altre funzioni
NL: Overige functies

Weather
FR: Météo
DE: Wetter
ES: Tiempo
IT: Meteo
NL: Weer

Breathe
FR: Respiration
DE: Atmen
ES: Respiraciơn
IT: Respirazione
NL: Ademhaling

Breathing


